## THE ODISHA STATE POLICE HOUSING & WELFARE CORPORATION LTD. JANAPATH, BHOINAGAR, BHUBANESWAR - 22

## [Electrical Division]

Ph: 0674-2541545, 2542921, Fax: 0674-2541543

E-mail:-pmelectricalophwc2021@gmail.com, Website: www.ophwc.nic.in

## PRICE BID FOR THE WORK UNDER SL. NO :- 06 AS PER IFB

NAME OF THE WORK :- SHIFTING AND RECONSTRUCTION OF 11 K.V & L.T LINE FROM PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION AREA OF TILEIBANI BUSSTAND IN THE DISTRICT OF DEOGARH.

BID REF NO :- 102/PM/ELECT/OPHWC/2023-24

NAME &						
ADDRESS						
OF THE						
<b>FIRM</b>						

## **SCHEDULE OF WORKS**

				Estimated Cost in Rs.	
SI. No.	Description of work	Unit	Qty.	RATE IN RS.	AMOUNT IN RS.
1	8 Mtr. Long 200 kg PSC Pole	No	4	2600.00	10400.00
А	TOTAL MATERIAL COST IN RS				10400.00
В	Stock,storage and insurance (@3% on A)				312.00
С	TOTAL RS.				10712.00
D	T&P @ 2% of C				214.24
E	Contigency @ 3% of C				321.36
F	Transportation @ 7.5% of C				803.40
G	Erection charges of Joist Pole and Transformer @ 5% of				
Н	Erection charges of PSc Pole@ 20%				2142.40
<u> </u>	Erection charges for other materials@ 10%  Total Rs.Part-A				14193.40
2	11 Mtr. Long 150x150 mnm RS Joist Pole(34.6 Kg/Mtr.)	No	9	32160.70	
А	TOTAL MATERIAL COST IN RS				289446.30
В	Stock, storage and insurance (@3% on A)				8683.39
С	TOTAL RS.				298129.69
D	T&P @ 2% of C				5962.59
E	Contigency @ 3% of C				8943.89
F	Transportation @ 7.5% of C				22359.73

	Erection charges of Joist Pole and				
G	Transformer @ 5% of				14906.48
Н	Erection charges of PSc Pole@ 20%				
I	Erection charges for other materials@ 10%				
	Total Rs.Part-A				350302.38
3	3 Ph 5 W LT Line with 50 Sq. mm AB				
	Cable (Except cost of pole)	Km	0.250	452076.92	113019.23
4	11 KV Line with 55 sq. mm AAAC for HT line including all necessary arrangement excluding pole.(except cost of pole)	Km	0.30	259592.64	77877.79
5	11 KV cut point excluding pole	No	5	29360.94	146804.70
6	Guarding for Road crossing	Nos	2	4763.20	9526.40
A	TOTAL MATERIAL COST IN RS				347228.12
В	Stock,storage and insurance (@3% on A)				10416.84
С	TOTAL RS.				357644.97
D	T&P @ 2% of C				7152.90
E	Contigency @ 3% of C				10729.35
F	Transportation @ 7.5% of C				26823.37
G	Erection charges of Joist Pole and Transformer @ 5% of				
Н	Erection charges of PSc Pole@ 20%				
	Erection charges for other materials@ 10%				35764.50
'	Total Rs.Part-C				438115.08
	Sub Total Estimated Cost				802,610.87
	Total Estimated Cost in Figures				802,611.00
EXCESS	LESS Please Tick)			%	
	Quoted Amount in Figure				
	Quoted Amount in word				

N:B- The Estimated cost is exclusive of GST.

Signature of Tenderer with seal

Sd/-Asst. Project Manager (Elect) Sd/-D.M (Elect) I/C

Sd/-Project Manager(Elect.)